
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: February 14, 2022 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider final pay applications from Taracon Precast and Absolute Fire 

Protection for new Fire Hall.  

PREPARED BY: Nathan Morlan 

 

BACKGROUND:  

Description of New Fire Hall Final Pay Applications are as follows: 

Taracon Precast original contract sum $646,127 

Taracon Precast final contract sum $607,985.04 

Taracon Precast current payment due $25,717.27 

Absolute Fire Protection original contract sum $36,282 

Absolute Fire Protection final contract sum $36,282 

Absolute Fire Protection current payment due $1,814 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion to approve New Fire Hall final pay applications from Taracon Precast and 

Absolute Fire Protection.   


